
Licensed to Evansville Harrison High School
                                       HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/25/2017 09:08 PM
                    IHSAA Evansville Central Boys Regional                     
                                   5/25/2017                                   
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 10.67  5/21/2008   Shaun Smith, TH North, Terre Haute North    
       State: $ 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
                11.05  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McBride, Noah             12 Evansville H           11.03      11.09Q                  1 
  2 Daniels, Ty'wan           11 Evansville H           11.20      11.15Q                  2 
  3 Rheinlander, Chase        11 Evansville M           11.12      11.17Q                  2 
  4 Stewart, Tias             12 Evansville C           11.16      11.24Q                  1 
  5 Peerman, Austin           11 Mt. Vernon             11.18      11.23q                  2 
  6 Kessinger, Cameron        12 Tell City              11.09      11.24q                  2 
  7 Villegas, Antonio         12 Floyd Centra           11.17      11.29q                  1 
  8 Kotter, Caden             11 Vin                    11.55      11.46q                  1 
  9 Williams, Evan            11 New Albany             11.39      11.56                   1 
 10 Johnson, Kipper           11 South Spence           11.38      11.58                   1 
 11 Clark, Jackson            11 Castle                 11.49      11.64                   2 
 12 Gunn, John                10 Floyd Centra           11.46      11.68                   2 
 13 Chatman, Malik            11 Jasper                 11.53      11.70                   1 
 14 Calvert, Steven           09 Nknox                  11.87      11.73                   2 
 15 Myers, Tristen            11 Northeast Du           11.60      11.75                   2 
 16 Haislip, Rae              09 Vin                    11.88      11.95                   1 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 10.67  5/21/2008   Shaun Smith, TH North, Terre Haute North    
       State: $ 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
                11.05  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
Finals
  1 McBride, Noah             12 Evansville H           11.09      10.86 STAN             
  2 Rheinlander, Chase        11 Evansville M           11.17      11.08                  
  3 Villegas, Antonio         12 Floyd Centra           11.29      11.16                  
  4 Daniels, Ty'wan           11 Evansville H           11.15      11.17                  
  5 Stewart, Tias             12 Evansville C           11.24      11.18                  
  6 Peerman, Austin           11 Mt. Vernon             11.23      11.19                  
  7 Kotter, Caden             11 Vin                    11.46      11.42                  
 -- Kessinger, Cameron        12 Tell City              11.24         FS                  
Preliminaries
  9 Williams, Evan            11 New Albany             11.56                             
 10 Johnson, Kipper           11 South Spence           11.58                             
 11 Clark, Jackson            11 Castle                 11.64                             
 12 Gunn, John                10 Floyd Centra           11.68                             
 13 Chatman, Malik            11 Jasper                 11.70                             
 14 Calvert, Steven           09 Nknox                  11.73                             
 15 Myers, Tristen            11 Northeast Du           11.75                             
 16 Haislip, Rae              09 Vin                    11.95                             
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 21.66  5/24/1994   Mack Jacobs, Ev Bosse, Ev. Bosse            
       State: $ 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
                22.22  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================



  1 Peerman, Austin           11 Mt. Vernon             22.19      22.87Q                  2 
  2 McBride, Noah             12 Evansville H           21.84      23.01Q                  1 
  3 Kotter, Caden             11 Vin                    22.81      22.95Q                  2 
  4 Daniels, Ty'wan           11 Evansville H           22.65      23.14Q                  1 
  5 Kessinger, Cameron        12 Tell City              22.28      22.99q                  2 
  6 Mosteller, Alexander      11 Evansville N           22.59      23.18q                  1 
  7 Martin, Tyler             12 Clarksville            23.76      23.46q                  2 
  8 Milligan, Reece           10 Jasper                 23.12      23.50q                  2 
  9 Groves, Clayton           09 Evansville F           23.27      23.64                   1 
 10 Smith, Brendon            11 Castle                 23.25      23.69                   1 
 11 Meriwether, Jason         10 New Albany             23.36      23.73                   2 
 12 Payton, DeTre             10 New Albany             23.45      23.89                   1 
 12 Grose, Eli                10 South Spence           23.34      23.89                   2 
 14 Burkhart, Steven          10 Sknox                  23.93      23.96                   2 
 15 Ramsey, Jackson           12 Tell City              23.50      24.20                   1 
 16 Noland, Troy              09 Nknox                  24.37      25.07                   1 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 21.66  5/24/1994   Mack Jacobs, Ev Bosse, Ev. Bosse            
       State: $ 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
                22.22  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
Finals
  1 McBride, Noah             12 Evansville H           23.01      21.95 STAN             
  2 Peerman, Austin           11 Mt. Vernon             22.87      22.32                  
  3 Mosteller, Alexander      11 Evansville N           23.18      22.55                  
  4 Daniels, Ty'wan           11 Evansville H           23.14      22.69                  
  5 Kotter, Caden             11 Vin                    22.95      22.81                  
  6 Kessinger, Cameron        12 Tell City              22.99      22.97                  
  7 Milligan, Reece           10 Jasper                 23.50      23.29                  
  8 Martin, Tyler             12 Clarksville            23.46      23.76                  
Preliminaries
  9 Groves, Clayton           09 Evansville F           23.64                             
 10 Smith, Brendon            11 Castle                 23.69                             
 11 Meriwether, Jason         10 New Albany             23.73                             
 12 Payton, DeTre             10 New Albany             23.89                             
 12 Grose, Eli                10 South Spence           23.89                             
 14 Burkhart, Steven          10 Sknox                  23.96                             
 15 Ramsey, Jackson           12 Tell City              24.20                             
 16 Noland, Troy              09 Nknox                  25.07                             
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 48.10  5/24/1994   Tracy Smith, Ev Bosse, Ev. Bosse            
       State: $ 46.99  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
                49.49  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
Finals
  1 Farmer, Robert            12 Evansville H           50.47      49.75                   2 
  2 McLean, Noah              12 Castle                 49.97      50.23                   2 
  3 DeCoster, Nevin           11 Evansville M           50.28      50.55                   2 
  4 Prange, Elliot            12 Jasper                 50.89      50.76                   2 
  5 Camble, Michah            10 New Albany             51.66      51.06                   2 
  6 Perez, Luis               11 Wash                   51.14      51.40                   2 
  7 Johnson, Travante         11 Evansville H           52.06      51.55                   1 
  8 Powell, Austin            12 Evansville N           52.27      51.58                   1 
  9 Martin, Tyler             12 Clarksville            53.10      51.91                   1 
 10 Wilkerson, Javon          12 Prin                   51.65      51.94                   2 
 11 Hale, Drew                10 Evansville N           51.65      52.03                   2 
 12 Mehringer, Noah           12 Jasper                 52.32      52.17                   1 
 13 Lee, Logan                11 Corydon Cent           52.49      52.63                   1 
 14 Tretter, Garrison         11 Forest Park            52.41      52.72                   1 



 15 Loehr, John               11 Gib So                 52.81      52.85                   1 
 16 Givens, Colin             09 Evansville M           52.90      53.25                   1 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 1:54.55  5/26/2005   Taylor Sellers, Mt Vernon, Mt. Vernon     
       State: $ 1:49.25  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
                1:55.88  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Schadler, Matthew         11 Evansville R         1:58.73    1:56.53                  
  2 Taylor, Shon              12 New Albany           2:01.81    1:57.32                  
  3 White, Jeremiah           12 Evansville H         1:59.36    1:57.74                  
  4 Kaiser, Jordan            11 Barr                 1:58.73    1:58.39                  
  5 Pierce, Billy             12 Floyd Centra         2:02.34    1:58.82                  
  6 Vaquero, Seth             12 Tell City            2:00.38    1:59.43                  
  7 Brown, Logan              11 Castle               2:00.43    2:00.47                  
  8 Havill, Kyler             11 Prin                 2:01.69    2:01.76                  
  9 Schroering, Luke          12 Providence           2:03.19    2:02.02                  
 10 Kaiser, Corbin            12 Jasper               1:59.93    2:02.36                  
 11 Smith, Will               10 Jasper               1:59.86    2:02.57                  
 12 Juarez, Triston           09 Evansville H         2:05.61    2:02.97                  
 13 West, Johnathan           11 Mt. Vernon           2:03.47    2:03.04                  
 14 Royer, Hawk               12 Barr                 2:02.94    2:05.19                  
 15 Simpson, Thomas           11 Tell City            2:03.41    2:55.40                  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 4:16.38  5/28/2015   Quentin Pierce, Castle, Castle            
       State: $ 4:03.00  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
                4:17.75  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Schadler, Matthew         11 Evansville R         4:20.95    4:14.79*STAN             
  2 Niederhaus, Justin        11 Prin                 4:21.00    4:18.81                  
  3 Sawyer, Jackson           10 Castle               4:22.16    4:19.10                  
  4 Goodwin, Justin           11 Barr                 4:21.50    4:20.97                  
  5 Hopf, Mitchell            10 Heritage Hil         4:33.22    4:25.55                  
  6 Simpson, Thomas           11 Tell City            4:32.98    4:26.32                  
  7 McCallister, Kyle         11 Boonville            4:32.05    4:30.58                  
  8 Knies, Jeb                11 Northeast Du         4:35.29    4:32.14                  
  9 Hart, Travis              10 Gib So               4:39.00    4:33.31                  
 10 Blackburn, Lauren         10 Corydon Cent         4:35.49    4:41.20                  
 11 Carlton, Christian        10 Crawford Cou         4:39.95    4:50.77                  
 12 Backer, Tristan           11 Jasper               4:40.98    4:50.91                  
 13 Estes, Hunter             12 Christian Ac         4:42.36    4:52.12                  
 14 Gaines, Thomas            10 Providence           4:40.51    4:56.73                  
 15 Reifsteck-Frields, Tyler  12 Evansville C         4:30.92    5:16.87                  
 -- Kaiser, Jordan            11 Barr                 4:34.50        DNF                  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 9:08.34  5/23/2013   Connor Sorrells, Barr Reeve, Barr Reeve   
       State: $ 8:51.15  2012        Futsum Zienasellassie, North Central      
                9:17.78  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Stidam, Skylar            11 Christian Ac         9:32.15    9:21.23                  
  2 Graham, Marcus            12 Perry Centra         9:37.32    9:24.18                  
  3 Simpson, Leo              11 Tell City            9:55.65    9:30.73                  
  4 Babillis, Adam            11 Evansville M         9:47.75    9:34.45                  
  5 Sorensen, Evan            11 Evansville C         9:42.02    9:41.49                  
  6 Kaiser, Nate              10 Tell City           10:02.04    9:46.25                  
  7 Futter, Caleb             10 Christian Ac         9:44.93    9:51.82                  
  8 Kilian, Cale              12 Jasper               9:45.20    9:51.86                  



  9 Schickel, Tanner          10 Evansville M        10:04.15    9:52.39                  
 10 Brake, Christopher        11 Castle               9:44.68    9:52.79                  
 11 Haller, James             12 New Albany          10:12.82    9:55.27                  
 12 Goodwin, Justin           11 Barr                10:08.52   10:01.07                  
 13 Scales, Matt              12 Castle              10:06.70   10:03.89                  
 14 Kirchoff, Zachary         11 Sknox               10:16.71   10:12.59                  
 15 Ochs, Kalen               12 Barr                10:22.07   10:13.34                  
 16 Hufnagel, Noah            11 Heritage Hil        10:06.11   10:14.05                  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 13.93  5/26/2005   Bryce Brown, Ev Harrison, Ev. Harrison      
       State: $ 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpl. Arsenal Technical        
                14.81  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Ettel, Tyler              12 Providence             14.54      14.83Q                  1 
  2 Cunningham, Stacen        11 Evansville R           14.78      15.01Q                  2 
  3 Mosley, Aaron             11 New Albany             15.24      15.32Q                  1 
  4 Wiggins, Josh             12 North Posey            14.83      15.34Q                  2 
  5 Foster, Brad              12 Floyd Centra           15.14      15.38q                  1 
  6 Rogers, Michael           12 Evansville H           15.72      15.39q                  1 
  7 Slaughter, Trey           12 Castle                 15.35      15.44q                  2 
  8 DeWitt, Sam               11 Jasper                 15.27      15.66q                  2 
  9 Wheatley, Eric            09 Borden                 15.77      15.81                   1 
 10 Riggs, Trey               11 Gib So                 15.96      15.91                   1 
 11 Weir, Aaron               11 Castle                 15.95      16.03                   2 
 12 Burkhart, Steven          10 Sknox                  16.15      16.04                   1 
 13 Jones, Jonathon           12 Loogootee              16.16      16.18                   2 
 14 Newton, Devin             12 Tell City              15.78      16.30                   2 
 15 Utt, Mason                11 Nknox                  16.26      16.45                   1 
 16 McCord, Jared             12 Pike                   16.25      17.46                   2 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 13.93  5/26/2005   Bryce Brown, Ev Harrison, Ev. Harrison      
       State: $ 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpl. Arsenal Technical        
                14.81  STAN
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
Finals
  1 Ettel, Tyler              12 Providence             14.83      14.40 STAN             
  2 Cunningham, Stacen        11 Evansville R           15.01      14.60 STAN             
  3 Wiggins, Josh             12 North Posey            15.34      14.63 STAN             
  4 DeWitt, Sam               11 Jasper                 15.66      14.92                  
  5 Mosley, Aaron             11 New Albany             15.32      15.18                  
  6 Slaughter, Trey           12 Castle                 15.44      15.29                  
  7 Rogers, Michael           12 Evansville H           15.39      15.31                  
  8 Foster, Brad              12 Floyd Centra           15.38      16.09                  
Preliminaries
  9 Wheatley, Eric            09 Borden                 15.81                             
 10 Riggs, Trey               11 Gib So                 15.91                             
 11 Weir, Aaron               11 Castle                 16.03                             
 12 Burkhart, Steven          10 Sknox                  16.04                             
 13 Jones, Jonathon           12 Loogootee              16.18                             
 14 Newton, Devin             12 Tell City              16.30                             
 15 Utt, Mason                11 Nknox                  16.45                             
 16 McCord, Jared             12 Pike                   17.46                             
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 37.62  5/26/2005   Bryce Brown, Ev Harrison, Ev. Harrison      
       State: $ 36.26  2007        Bryce Brown, Ev. Harrison                   
                38.95  STAN



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wiggins, Josh             12 North Posey            39.75      39.33                   2 
  2 Cunningham, Stacen        11 Evansville R           40.20      39.72                   2 
  3 Burkhart, Steven          10 Sknox                  42.33      39.98                   1 
  4 Foster, Brad              12 Floyd Centra           39.94      40.09                   2 
  5 Jackson, Nathaniel        11 Evansville N           40.01      40.36                   2 
  6 Bowman, Jalen             10 Evansville C           41.00      41.00                   2 
  7 Mosley, Aaron             11 New Albany             41.33      41.06                   2 
  8 Weir, Aaron               11 Castle                 41.33      41.39                   2 
  9 Nickelson, Tyrell         12 Crawford Cou           41.49      41.93                   1 
 10 Mohr, Blake               12 Forest Park            41.99      41.94                   1 
 11 Wadsworth, Cooper         11 Castle                 41.95      42.06                   1 
 12 Milligan, Raife           10 Jasper                 41.93      43.32                   1 
 13 Walker, Desmond           12 Prin                   42.66      43.88                   1 
 14 Backer, Chris             11 Jasper                 41.70      44.01                   1 
 15 McCord, Jared             12 Pike                   42.40      46.45                   1 
 -- Ettel, Tyler              12 Providence             40.32         FS                   2 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 41.75  5/26/2005   Evansville Harrison, Ev. Harrison           
                       R Hayes, B Brown, J Stewart, L Harris             
       State: $ 41.02  1982        Gary Roosevelt                              
                       D. Young, J. Patrick, G. Moore, A. Price          
                42.59  STAN
    School                                               Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Evansville Harrison                                 42.58      42.54 STAN              2 
     1) Daniels, Ty'wan 11              2) Whipple, Trey 10               
     3) Harvey, Elijah 12               4) McBride, Noah 12               
     5) Nally, Brian 11                 6) Rogers, Michael 12             
     7) Roos-Williams, Jakeb 12         8) Farmer, Robert 12              
  2 Evansville Central                                  42.78      42.90                   2 
     1) Bowman, Jalen 10                2) Stewart, Tias 12               
     3) Clark, Robert 10                4) Evans, Tor'jon 09              
     5) Maggi, Giovanni 12              6) Burns, William 10              
  3 Castle                                              43.16      43.32                   2 
     1) Burkins, Miles 11               2) Clark, Jackson 11              
     3) Smith, Brendon 11               4) Higginson, Jadrien 11          
     5) Slaughter, Trey 12              6) Chesebro, Joseph 12            
     7) Stilwell, Cole 09               8) Weir, Aaron 11                 
  4 Evansville North                                    44.37      43.72                   2 
     1) Coane, Shawn 12                 2) Mosteller, Alexander 11        
     3) Jackson, Nathaniel 11           4) McKinney, Dylan 09             
     5) Morikawa, Shintaro 11           6) Hale, Drew 10                  
     7) Whatley, Douglas 09             8)                                
  5 North Posey                                         44.36      44.33                   2 
     1) Gries, Luke 12                  2) Mayer, Isaac 12                
     3) Wiggins, Josh 12                4) Stewart, Alex 11               
     5) Stewart, Kyle 09                6)                                
  6 Providence                                          44.97      44.61                   2 
     1) Berry, Nicholas 12              2) Craig, Michael 12              
     3) Ettel, Tyler 12                 4) Hayes, Michael 12              
     5) Hensley, Taylor 09              6) Heselschwerdt, Christopher 10  
     7) Oberhausen, Micah 12            8) Striby, Evan 12                
  7 South Spencer                                       45.00      44.87                   2 
     1) Johnson, Kipper 11              2) Walker, Luke 11                
     3) Lindsey, Jamal 12               4) Grose, Eli 10                  
     5) Gruner, Yannik 11               6) Moore, Brenden 09              
     7) Glover, Arthur 12               8)                                
  8 Northeast Dubois                                    45.36      44.97                   1 
     1) Myers, Tristen 11               2) Dodd, Logan 10                 
     3) Harder, Alex 11                 4) Reutman, Robert 12             



     5) Burke, Grant 12                 6) Harder, Luke 09                
     7) Wright, Stone 12                8)                                
  9 New Albany                                          45.85      45.03                   1 
     1) Richardson, Darquan 11          2) Kaiser, Luke 11                
     3) Meriwether, Jason 10            4) Williams, Evan 11              
     5) Payton, DeTre 10                6) Givens, Koran 10               
     7) Stroud, DeAndre 10              8) Mosley, Aaron 11               
 10 Floyd Central                                       45.32      45.04                   1 
     1) Cates, Austin 10                2) Frazier, Miles 10              
     3) Little, Zach 10                 4) Gunn, John 10                  
     5) Green, Caleb 11                 6) Metz, Noah 11                  
     7) Spurgeon, Zach 11               8) Wright, Greg 10                
 11 Tell City                                           45.45      45.57                   1 
     1) Ramsey, Jackson 12              2) Miller, Tony 12                
     3) Newton, Devin 12                4) Jones, Caydin 09               
     5) Kessinger, Cameron 12           6)                                
 12 Princeton Community                                 46.31      49.31                   1 
     1) Bostick, Miles 09               2) Wilkerson, Kahlil 12           
     3) Svec, Steffen 10                4) Wilkerson, Stephan 10          
     5) Garrett, Keith 09               6) Walker, Desmond 12             
 13 North Knox                                          46.43      50.99                   1 
     1) Calvert, Steven 09              2) Elkins, William 10             
     3) Noland, Troy 09                 4) Hagemeier, Dylan 12            
     5) Leigh, Briar 10                 6) Glass, Jonah 12                
     7) Saucerman, Alex 11              8)                                
 14 Pike Central                                        46.49      51.31                   1 
     1) Boyd, Gavin 11                  2) Kirby, Tyler 09                
     3) Theising, Samuel 09             4) Kirby, Adam 10                 
     5) Earley, Baron 11                6) McCord, Jared 12               
     7) Henson, Blake 09                8)                                
 -- Evansville Reitz Memorial                           45.05        DNF                   1 
     1) Cross, Andrew 11                2) Penn, Dylan 11                 
     3) Sides, Travis 10                4) Ortez, Ivan 10                 
     5) Cunningham, Stacen 11           6) Roblero, Chris 09              
     7) Johnson, Darius 10              8) Turnbaugh, Miguel 10           
 -- Jasper                                              44.11         DQ                   2 
     1) DeWitt, Sam 11                  2) Small, Jacob 12                
     3) Chatman, Malik 11               4) Milligan, Reece 10             
     5) Prange, Elliot 12               6) Kluemper, Sam 09               
     7) Watson, Zach 10                 8) Wood, Joe 09                   
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 3:18.83  5/25/1993   Evansville Bosse, Ev. Bosse               
                         Thomas, Smith, Madison, Jacobs                    
       State: $ 3:13.66  1980        Gary West Side                            
                         K. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan, S. Burnett    
                3:20.88  STAN
    School                                               Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Evansville North                                  3:26.51    3:24.66                   2 
     1) Powell, Austin 12               2) Coane, Shawn 12                
     3) Hale, Drew 10                   4) Jackson, Nathaniel 11          
     5) Lashbrook, Cameron 11           6) Mosteller, Alexander 11        
     7) Butler, Jaydiss 11              8)                                
  2 Jasper                                            3:28.51    3:25.90                   2 
     1) Mehringer, Noah 12              2) Backer, Chris 11               
     3) Milligan, Reece 10              4) Prange, Elliot 12              
     5) Backer, Tristan 11              6) Kaiser, Corbin 12              
     7) Kilian, Cale 12                 8) Watson, Zach 10                
  3 Castle                                            3:27.10    3:25.96                   2 
     1) Higginson, Jadrien 11           2) McLean, Noah 12                
     3) Smith, Brendon 11               4) Sawyer, Jackson 10             
     5) Monroe, Kaden 09                6) Burkins, Miles 11              
     7) Brown, Logan 11                 8) Weir, Aaron 11                 



  4 Evansville Harrison                               3:27.64    3:27.03                   2 
     1) Schmidt, Austin 11              2) Whipple, Trey 10               
     3) Johnson, Travante 11            4) Farmer, Robert 12              
     5) McBride, Noah 12                6) Daniels, Ty'wan 11             
     7) Juarez, Triston 09              8) White, Jeremiah 12             
  5 Princeton Community                               3:35.78    3:33.38                   1 
     1) Bostick, Miles 09               2) Havill, Kyler 11               
     3) Wilkerson, Javon 12             4) Walker, Desmond 12             
     5) Weeks, Chandler 11              6) West, Noah 11                  
     7) Niederhaus, Justin 11           8)                                
  6 Northeast Dubois                                  3:36.08    3:33.82                   1 
     1) Postmus, Tjidsger 11            2) Betz, Eli 12                   
     3) Wright, Stone 12                4) Knies, Jeb 11                  
     5) Kerstiens, Alan 11              6) Zehr, Chase 10                 
  7 Washington                                        3:36.16    3:34.12                   1 
     1) Robinson, Jamal 11              2) Becerra, Fabian 12             
     3) Frances, Evan 11                4) Perez, Luis 11                 
     5) Becerra, Elias 10               6) Wagler, Wyatt 12               
  8 Mt. Vernon                                        3:36.66    3:34.81                   1 
     1) Batteiger, Zachary 10           2) Sledd, Conner 11               
     3) Latshaw, Cade 12                4) West, Johnathan 11             
     5) Browning, Theron 09             6) Peerman, Austin 11             
  9 Evansville Mater Dei                              3:36.63    3:36.23                   1 
     1) Boring, Brady 09                2) DeCoster, Nevin 11             
     3) Givens, Colin 09                4) Kelley, Joel 12                
     5) Happe, Cole 09                  6) Massey, Walker 10              
 10 Floyd Central                                     3:34.76    3:36.36                   2 
     1) Cates, Austin 10                2) Hyde, Ian 09                   
     3) Pierce, Billy 12                4) Hutto, Talon 09                
     5) Foster, Brad 12                 6) Metz, Noah 11                  
     7) Frazier, Miles 10               8) Villegas, Antonio 12           
 11 Gibson Southern                                   3:39.70    3:36.69                   1 
     1) Purcell, Zachary 09             2) Gick, Avery 10                 
     3) Riggs, Trey 11                  4) Loehr, John 11                 
     5) Maurer, Jackson 10              6) Meyer, Alex 10                 
     7) Dillon, Blake 12                8) Kruse, Alex 11                 
 12 Perry Central                                     3:36.66    3:37.51                   1 
     1) James, Clay 10                  2) Wilkerson, Austin 12           
     3) James, Chase 09                 4) Wright, Creek 11               
     5) Mullis, Ty 11                   6) Rogier, Nathian 12             
     7) Hubert, Logan 11                8) Graham, Marcus 12              
 13 Tell City                                         3:33.78    3:41.11                   2 
     1) Ramsey, Jackson 12              2) Newton, Devin 12               
     3) Simpson, Will 10                4) Ettensohn, Drew 09             
     5) Kessinger, Cameron 12           6) Vaquero, Seth 12               
 14 Evansville Reitz Memorial                         3:35.12    3:41.12                   2 
     1) Cross, Andrew 11                2) Horst, Josh 11                 
     3) Turnbaugh, Miguel 10            4) Hodge, Samuel 09               
     5) Cunningham, Stacen 11           6) Francis, Marshall 10           
     7) Schadler, Matthew 11            8) Vieth, Shawn 10                
 15 Corydon Central                                   3:36.94    3:41.73                   1 
     1) Blackburn, Lauren 10            2) Carl, Dereje 09                
     3) Lee, Logan 11                   4) Shewmaker, Ryan 10             
     5) Johnson, Jacob 12               6) Glordan, Benjamin 11           
     7) Harbeson, Elliott 09            8) Strubler, Kurt 11              
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
============================================================================================
    Regional: * 7:59.09  5/29/2014   Tell City, Tell City                      
                         T Brinksneader, D Ingle, C Sherry, C Sherry       
       State: $ 7:38.62  2011        Lawrence Central                          
                         A. Turner, C. Claflin, M. Steele, M. Dorsey       
                7:56.37  STAN
    School                                               Seed     Finals                  H#
============================================================================================



  1 Jasper                                            8:24.44    7:53.75*STAN              2 
     1) Kilian, Cale 12                 2) Backer, Tristan 11             
     3) Smith, Will 10                  4) Kaiser, Corbin 12              
     5) Miller, Jackson 09              6) O'Neil, Drew 09                
     7) Kaiser, Mitchell 09             8)                                
  2 Castle                                            8:07.00    7:58.91*                  2 
     1) Brake, Christopher 11           2) Brown, Logan 11                
     3) Economou, George 10             4) Sawyer, Jackson 10             
     5) Outlaw, Corde 10                6) Scales, Matt 12                
  3 New Albany                                        8:22.94    8:01.84                   2 
     1) Camble, Michah 10               2) Cosby, Brayden 10              
     3) Taylor, Shon 12                 4) Haller, James 12               
     5) Kaiser, Kolt 09                 6) Gonzalez Cordova, Angelo 09    
     7) Teague, Nicklaus 10             8) Wallingford, Alexander 10      
  4 Evansville Harrison                               8:09.67    8:04.25                   2 
     1) Gansman, David 12               2) Juarez, Triston 09             
     3) Schmidt, Austin 11              4) White, Jeremiah 12             
     5) Mulcahy, Shane 11               6) Johnson, Travante 11           
     7) Dixon, Kel'ondre 10             8)                                
  5 Floyd Central                                     8:37.24    8:26.34                   1 
     1) Schickel, Chance 12             2) Siewert, Levi 10               
     3) Heinemann, Luke                 4) Heinemann, David 09            
     5) Pierce, Billy 12                6) Burke, Connor 10               
     7) Cates, Austin 10                8) Stocke, Mason 10               
  6 Evansville Central                                8:20.87    8:38.05                   2 
     1) Goldman, Logan 12               2) Sorensen, Evan 11              
     3) Rahilly, Tyler 12               4) Reifsteck-Frields, Tyler 12    
     5) Rust, Michael 11                6) Payne, David 10                
  7 Mt. Vernon                                        8:24.34    8:38.90                   2 
     1) West, Johnathan 11              2) Keller, Micah 12               
     3) Latshaw, Cade 12                4) Rapp, Noah 11                  
     5) Browning, Theron 09             6)                                
  8 Washington                                        8:30.42    8:41.68                   1 
     1) Becerra, Elias 10               2) Wagler, Wyatt 12               
     3) Gray, Isaac 09                  4) Gray, Garrett 09               
     5) Elliott, Collin 11              6)                                
  9 South Knox                                        8:28.87    8:43.44                   2 
     1) Kirchoff, Zachary 11            2) Hoops, Alton 12                
     3) Hudson, Adam 10                 4) Sparks, Dawson 10              
     5) Faulkner, Trenton 09            6) Roach, Hunter 11               
     7) Snyder, Logan 11                8) Ketchem, Anthony 09            
 10 Corydon Central                                   9:01.67    8:48.08                   1 
     1) Abner, Blaze 11                 2) Lawson, Dylen 09               
     3) Ross, Jacob 09                  4) Carl, Dereje 09                
     5) Glordan, Benjamin 11            6) Bachman, Dylan 12              
     7) Blackburn, Lauren 10            8)                                
 11 Perry Central                                     8:35.63    8:50.96                   1 
     1) Bashor, John 11                 2) James, Chase 09                
     3) Wright, Creek 11                4) Hubert, Logan 11               
     5) Baize, Greg 09                  6) Wilkerson, Austin 12           
     7) Graham, Marcus 12               8)                                
 12 Heritage Hills                                    8:42.74    8:55.87                   1 
     1) Lashley, Grant 10               2) Hoffman, Slade 11              
     3) Feldpausch, Kaden 10            4) Hufnagel, Noah 11              
     5) Hoover, JD 11                   6) Fortune, Zach 09               
     7) Hopf, Mitchell 10               8) Coalter, Damian 10             
 13 Providence                                        8:40.81    8:58.57                   1 
     1) Perkinson, Alexander 09         2) Gill, Michael 11               
     3) Upton, Tyler 10                 4) Masterson, Reid 12             
     5) Gaines, Thomas 10               6) Reyes, Ross 10                 
     7) Schroering, Luke 12             8) Gryboski, Joseph 10            
 14 Forest Park                                       9:00.25    9:00.95                   1 
     1) Becher, Ben 11                  2) Welp, Austin 11                
     3) Wagner, Aubrey 12               4) Hamilton, Evan 12              
     5) Luebbenhusen, Dustin 11         6) Hasenour, Caleb 12             



     7) Flowers, Gryffin 09             8)                                
 15 Princeton Community                               8:26.86    9:06.51                   2 
     1) Friedman, Lee 11                2) Glomski, Noah 09               
     3) Weeks, Chandler 11              4) Krieg, Jackson 10              
     5) Niederhaus, Justin 11           6) Walker, Desmond 12             
     7) Havill, Kyler 11                8)                                
 16 Tell City                                         8:34.16   10:01.84                   1 
     1) Beckort, Chase 10               2) Simpson, Thomas 11             
     3) Kaiser, Nate 10                 4) Simpson, Will 10               
     5) Simpson, Leo 11                 6) Vaquero, Seth 12               
 
Boys High Jump
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 6-10.50  5/26/2016   Kevin Porter, Ev Bosse, Ev Bosse          
       State: $ 7-01.25  1977        Jeff Woodard, NewAlbany                   
       State: % 7-01.25  1980        Ron Jones, Mount Vernon                   
       State: ! 7-01.25  1980        Adam Shumpert, Peru                       
                6-04.00  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Wilkerson, Stephan        10 Prin                 6-04.00    6-06.00 STAN             
     5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 6-03 6-04 6-05 6-06 6-07 
        O    O   XO   XO    O    O    O    O  XXX 
  2 Waynescott, Ben           11 North Harris         6-06.00   J6-06.00 STAN             
     5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 6-03 6-04 6-05 6-06 6-07 
        O   XO    O  XXO    O   XO  XXO    O  XXX 
  3 Nickelson, Tyrell         12 Crawford Cou         6-06.00    6-03.00                  
     5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 6-03 6-04 
        O    O    O   XO    O  XXX 
  4 Hohne, Cain               10 Perry Centra         6-02.00    6-01.00                  
     5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 
       XO    O    O  XXX 
  5 McLean, Noah              12 Castle               6-03.00   J6-01.00                  
     5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 
        O   XO   XO  XXX 
  6 Buechler, Kamden          11 Heritage Hil         5-10.00   J6-01.00                  
     5-10 6-00 6-01 6-02 
        O    O  XXO  XXX 
  7 Riggs, Trey               11 Gib So               6-01.00    6-00.00                  
     5-10 6-00 6-01 
        O  XXO  XXX 
  8 Harbeson, Matthew         12 Providence           6-01.00    5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
        O  XXX 
  8 Howell, Davis             10 Evansville R         5-10.00    5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
        O  XXX 
  8 Chatman, Malik            11 Jasper               6-01.00    5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
        O  XXX 
 11 Eze, Ndubisi              10 New Albany           5-10.00   J5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
       XO  XXX 
 12 Dodd, Logan               10 Northeast Du         5-10.00   J5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
      XXO  XXX 
 12 Cook, Riley               11 Lanesville           6-00.00   J5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
      XXO  XXX 
 12 McCully, Aaron            12 Castle               6-02.00   J5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
      XXO  XXX 
 12 Townsend, Jacob           09 Evansville N         5-10.00   J5-10.00                  
     5-10 6-00 
      XXO  XXX 



 -- McCord, Jared             12 Pike                 6-00.00         NH                  
     5-10 
      XXX 
 
Boys Pole Vault
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 16-00  5/27/1997   Jason Blair, South Spencer, South Spencer   
       State: $ 17-06  2015        Deakin Volz, Bloomington So                 
             14-06.00  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Zeinemann, Kyle           12 Floyd Centra        13-00.00   15-02.00 STAN             
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 13-06 14-00 15-02 
         P     P     P     O     O     O   XXO 
  2 Puckett, Logan            11 Evansville R        13-06.00   13-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 13-06 14-00 
         P     P     O     O    XO   XXX 
  3 Wheatley, Eric            09 Borden              13-06.00  J13-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 13-06 14-00 
         P     O     O     O   XXO   XXX 
  4 Maier, Cameron            12 Mt. Vernon          12-00.00   13-00.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 13-06 
         P     O   XXO     O   XXX 
  5 Montgomery, Devin         10 Floyd Centra        12-06.00   12-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 
         O     O     O   XXX 
  5 Miller, Travis            11 New Albany          12-00.00   12-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 
         O     O     O   XXX 
  5 Kirby, Tyler              09 Pike                13-00.00   12-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 
         P     O     O   XXX 
  5 Boyd, Gavin               11 Pike                12-00.00   12-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 
         P     O     O   XXX 
  9 Reutman, Robert           12 Northeast Du        12-00.00  J12-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 13-00 
         O     O   XXO   XXX 
 10 Small, Jacob              12 Jasper              12-00.00   12-00.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 
        XO     O   XXX 
 10 Luebbenhusen, Jacob       11 Heritage Hil        11-06.00   12-00.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 
       XXO     O   XXX 
 10 Rogier, Nathian           12 Perry Centra        12-00.00   12-00.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 
         O   XXO   XXX 
 10 Batty, Noah               11 Vin                 12-06.00   12-00.00                  
     11-06 12-00 12-06 
         O   XXO   XXX 
 14 Redmond, Adam             11 Heritage Hil        11-06.00   11-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 
       XXO   XXX 
 14 Book, Evan                11 North Harris        11-06.00   11-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 
        XO   XXX 
 14 Fulkerson, Mattew         11 Evansville N        12-00.00   11-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 
       XXO   XXX 
 14 Borders, Isaiah           12 North Daviess       11-06.00   11-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 
         O   XXX 
 14 Londono, Esteban          11 Evansville H        11-06.00   11-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 
        XO   XXX 



 14 Betz, Eli                 12 Northeast Du        11-06.00   11-06.00                  
     11-06 12-00 
        XO   XXX 
 -- Horty, Seth               12 Evansville R        11-06.00         NH                  
     11-06 
       XXX 
 -- Spencer, Austin           12 North Harris        12-00.00         NH                  
     11-06 
       XXX 
 
Boys Long Jump
=========================================================================================
    Regional: *    23-03  5/29/2014   Avion Sullivan, Ev Central, Ev. Central  
       State: $ 24-07.75  1995        Frank Young, Kokomo                      
                22-04.75  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Villegas, Antonio         12 Floyd Centra        23-01.25   23-00.00 STAN             
      22-08.25  22-07.25  23-00  22-05  21-10.75  ND
  2 Stewart, Tias             12 Evansville C        22-03.75   21-11.00                  
      20-03.75  21-04.50  21-03.50  21-11  21-04  20-11.75
  3 Wilkerson, Javon          12 Prin                22-02.00   21-07.50                  
      20-07  19-08.75  21-06.75  ND  20-05  21-07.50
  4 Johnson, Kipper           11 South Spence        21-03.50   21-05.50                  
      19-11.50  20-01.25  ND  20-06.75  21-05.50  21-05
  5 Staib, Austin             11 Evansville B        20-10.75   21-02.75                  
      21-01.50  21-02.75  19-04.25  18-10.50  19-11.75  19-06.50
  6 Oberhausen, Micah         12 Providence          21-08.00   21-02.25                  
      20-05  ND  20-07.50  ND  21-02.25  20-08
  7 Martin, Tyler             12 Clarksville         21-02.50   20-08.00                  
      20-08  20-06.25  20-06.50  19-05.25  20-07  20-00.25
  8 Layne, Javen              10 Evansville B        20-09.00   20-03.75                  
      20-01.50  20-03.75  19-07.75  19-07.50  19-07.75  20-02.75
  9 Stewart, Kyle             09 North Posey         20-09.25   20-03.50                  
      ND  20-03.50  16-05.75  ND  19-11.75  17-10.25
 10 Kotter, Caden             11 Vin                 20-11.50   20-01.25                  
      19-03  18-10  20-01.25           
 11 Higginson, Jadrien        11 Castle              20-07.75   19-07.25                  
      18-03  19-03  19-07.25           
 12 Rheinlander, Chase        11 Evansville M        21-08.25   19-06.25                  
      18-06.75  19-06.25  19-05.25           
 13 Kerstiens, Alan           11 Northeast Du        20-05.25   19-05.75                  
      ND  19-05.75  19-04.25           
 14 Richardson, Darquan       11 New Albany          21-01.00   19-04.75                  
      19-04.75  18-09  17-10.50           
 15 Chatman, Malik            11 Jasper              20-06.75   19-02.50                  
      19-02  19-02.50  18-02           
 16 Wilkerson, Stephan        10 Prin                20-08.00   18-09.25                  
      18-09.25  ND  ND           
 
Boys Shot Put
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 58-08.50  5/24/2012   Ben Braunecker, Forest Park, Forest Park 
       State: $ 66-08.50  1997        Jeremy Allen, Pike                       
                53-11.25  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Schuler, Andrew           11 Forest Park         45-07.00   49-05.50                  
      47-00.50  49-05.50  49-02  47-05.50  43-09.50  46-09
  2 Bailey, Bryce             12 Castle              50-08.00   48-09.50                  
      45-00  48-09.50  FOUL  43-10  48-08.50  ND
  3 Oberhausen, Micah         12 Providence          47-05.00   48-07.50                  
      47-07  47-08  47-03  48-07.25  46-03  48-07.50
  4 Cline, Zach               12 Forest Park         48-03.75   47-11.50                  
      ND  46-02.50  ND  47-07.50  47-11.50  46-06.50



  5 Dove, Zack                10 Prin                46-02.50   46-06.00                  
      40-05  42-05  46-06  44-08  44-05.50  46-01.50
  6 Boots, Michael            11 Evansville M        46-10.00   46-04.00                  
      44-06  46-04  43-01  ND  45-01  ND
  7 Nurrenbern, Zach          11 Gib So              47-03.00   45-10.00                  
      42-11.50  41-09  45-10  43-05.50  44-05.50  44-08
  8 Shoulders, Adam           12 Evansville H        47-02.00   45-05.00                  
      ND  44-06  45-05  45-01  ND  45-03.50
  9 Miller, Clay              11 Floyd Centra        45-03.00   44-09.50                  
      40-02  44-09.50  43-02  41-09  44-04.50  41-04.50
 10 Tolentino, Jonathan       12 Providence          44-04.00   44-08.50                  
      40-00.50  FOUL  44-08.50           
 11 Hart, Drew                11 Evansville R        45-05.00   44-07.50                  
      43-07.50  44-00  44-07.50           
 12 Price, Darius             10 New Albany          46-00.00   43-03.00                  
      FOUL  42-02.50  43-03           
 13 Gray, Ethan               12 Castle              42-09.00   42-10.00                  
      42-00  41-08  42-10           
 13 Carter, Mitchell          11 Southridge          42-00.50   42-10.00                  
      42-09.50  39-06  42-10           
 15 Carpenter, Caleb          12 Gib So              41-11.25   41-05.50                  
      ND  41-05.50  39-00.50           
 16 Butts, Dylan              11 North Posey         43-02.00   41-04.50                  
      36-03.50  41-04.50  ND           
 
Boys Discus Throw
=========================================================================================
    Regional: * 169-05  5/27/2004   Paul McGuire, TH North, Terer Haute North  
       State: $ 217-01  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              
                158-01  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals                 
=========================================================================================
  1 Boots, Michael            11 Evansville M          152-06  162-02.00 STAN             
      151-08  158-07  156-02  162-02  152-11  157-01
  2 Cline, Zach               12 Forest Park           157-03  161-08.00 STAN             
      FOUL  149-00  FOUL  161-08  156-09  153-07
  3 Maier, Cameron            12 Mt. Vernon            143-02  148-04.00                  
      144-11  146-04  130-09  134-00  148-04  126-09
  4 Hayes, Jaden              10 Southridge            135-11  147-07.00                  
      131-05  143-11  138-06  142-01  147-07  146-09
  5 Shoulders, Adam           12 Evansville H          140-09  144-07.00                  
      138-03  144-07  FOUL  136-08  ND  ND
  6 Purcell, Spencer          11 Providence            137-02  142-07.00                  
      FOUL  142-07  ND  138-08  140-03  ND
  7 Dove, Zack                10 Prin                45-04.25  140-08.00                  
      140-01  139-07  139-10  131-10  140-08  134-10
  8 Wheatley, Steven          12 Tell City             137-03  136-01.00                  
      131-03  125-01  136-01  134-07  125-04  FOUL
  9 Gootee, Austin            10 Lanesville            135-09  134-09.00                  
      134-09  116-11  131-08  FOUL  FOUL  131-02
 10 Gray, Ethan               12 Castle                138-08  130-11.00                  
      FOUL  130-06  130-11           
 11 Myers, Mason              11 New Albany            129-00  127-01.00                  
      121-01  127-01  124-11           
 12 Bailey, Bryce             12 Castle                129-08  123-06.00                  
      ND  FOUL  123-06           
 13 Maddox, Nick              11 Heritage Hil          132-09  122-08.00                  
      FOUL  ND  122-08           
 14 Coomer, Bishop            11 Vin                 24-10.75  114-02.00                  
      110-10  114-02  112-05           
 15 Tapiaaguilar, Cole        12 Nknox               24-06.50  112-07.00                  
      112-07  112-05  107-02           
 16 Langley, Javien           12 Evansville B          129-04  102-02.00                  
      ND  102-02  ND          
 



                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Evansville Harrison         75        2) Castle                     52   
    3) Evansville Reitz Memorial   44.33     4) Floyd Central              42.50
    5) Princeton Community         35        6) Evansville Mater Dei       32   
    7) Jasper                      31.33     8) Evansville Central         30   
    9) New Albany                  26.50    10) Evansville North           26   
   11) Providence                  25.33    12) Mt. Vernon                 25   
   13) Forest Park                 23       14) North Posey                20   
   15) Tell City                   19       16) Perry Central              13   
   17) Christian Academy of India  12       18) Barr-Reeve                 10   
   19) North Harrison               8       20) Heritage Hills              7   
   20) South Spencer                7       22) Crawford County             6   
   22) Washington                   6       22) Vincennes Lincoln           6   
   22) South Knox                   6       22) Borden                      6   
   27) Northeast Dubois             5       27) Pike Central                5   
   27) Southridge                   5       27) Evansville Bosse            5   
   31) Gibson Southern              4       32) Clarksville                 3   
   33) Boonville                    2                                           


